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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 07-013 
 

DESCRIPTION: Contract for GeoMax Service 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from April 13, 2007, through  
 May 13, 2007. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE: 36-Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This contract is for the renewal of GeoMax Service purchased on a 36-month 
Pricing Plan at rates set forth in Sections 7 and 17 preceding.  Monthly rates for 
the entire 36-month term will be frozen from Company-initiated rate changes.   

 
Discounted Monthly Rates for GeoMax Service: 

 
• Monthly Recurring Rates $19,875.00 
 

The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract 
Offer: 
 
• The customer must sign a new 36 month term agreement for the same location 

and the service must have been in place since 2004. 
 
• All three node locations must be located in the Utah MSAs of Salt Lake City 

Main SLKUTMA, Murray MRRYUTMA and Cottonwood CTWDUTMA. 
 
• The customer must have a minimum spend of $715,500.00 over the term of the 

agreement. 
 
When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the 
expiration of the fixed period service rate plan then Termination Liability and 
Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth in Section 7, preceding, will apply. 
 

 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 07-014 
 

DESCRIPTION: Contract for a Self-Healing Network Service 
 (SHNS) OC48 Ring 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from April 13, 2007, through  
 May 13, 2007. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE: 36-Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This contract is for a Self-Healing Network Service (SHNS) OC48 Ring 
purchased on a 36-month Pricing Plan.  The SHNS Hub Node will be available at 
the discounted monthly rate below.  The Hub Node monthly rate will be frozen 
from Company initiated rate changes for the entire 36-months.  The other SHNS 
rate elements will be billed at the respective 36-month rates in Sections 15 and 
17, preceding. 
 
Exception:  SHNS Ports are billed on a monthly basis and not available under 
fixed period pricing plan rates (i.e. these rates are not frozen).  Those rate 
elements will be billed at the current month-to-month port rates both recurring 
and nonrecurring, as set forth in Sections 15 and 17, preceding. 
 
Discounted Rate for the SHNS OC48 Hub Node: 

 
• Discounted Monthly Recurring Rates $4,888.80 
 
The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract 
Offer: 
 
• The customer must be upgrading a SHNS OC12 Ring to a SHNS OC48 Ring 

located in the Cedar Rapids, Iowa MSA, CDRRIADT. 
 
• The customer must have an estimated spend of $26,548.80 per month for the 

total SHNS Ring, including ports and Central Office Connecting Channel
(COCC). 

 
• At the effective date of the Agreement the customer must have a minimum 

spend of $65,000.00 per month with the Company. 
 
When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the 
expiration of the fixed period service rate plan then Termination Liability and 
Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth in Section 15, preceding, will apply. 

 

 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 07-015 
 

DESCRIPTION: Contract for a Self-Healing Network Service 
 (SHNS) OC48 Ring 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from April 13, 2007, through  
 May 13, 2007. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE: 60-Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This contract is for a Self-Healing Network Service (SHNS) OC48 Ring 
purchased on a 60-month Pricing Plan at discounted rates set forth below. 
Monthly rates for the entire 60-months will be frozen from Company initiated 
rate changes.  Nonrecurring charges will be billed at the respective 60-month 
rates set forth in Sections 15 and 17, preceding, except for the nonrecurring 
charges for the DS1 Rollover which will be waived. 
 
Exception:  SHNS Ports are billed on a monthly basis and not available under 
fixed period pricing plan rates (i.e. these rates are not frozen).  Those rate 
elements will be billed at the current month-to-month port rates both recurring 
and nonrecurring, as set forth in Sections 15 and 17, preceding. 
 
Discounted Monthly Rates for the SHNS OC48 Ring: 

 
• Monthly Recurring Rates $45,168.00 
 
The total monthly recurring charges and nonrecurring charges for this Agreement 
include 7 nodes.  After a site visit the Company will provide an estimate of any 
Special Construction charges required to provide an alternate path.  If the 
customer determines the cost for the alternate path is cost prohibitive then the 
customer may either 1) remove two sites from the Agreement and receive a 
corresponding price adjustment or 2) retain all sites in the Agreement with the 
understanding that the primary path and alternate path are not physically 
separated by 25 feet at the sites.  If the customer selects option 2, preceding, the 
customer releases and discharges the Company from all liabilities and claims 
whatsoever arising out of this lack of 25 feet of separation between the primary 
path and the alternate path. 

 

 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 07-015 (Cont’d) 

 
The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract 
Offer: 
 
• The customer must maintain a SHNS Ring of at least 5 nodes with DS1 Drop 

Capability. 
 
When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the 
expiration of the fixed period service rate plan then Termination Liability and 
Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth in Section 15, preceding, will apply. 
 

 
 

 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 07-016 
 

DESCRIPTION: Contract for a Self-Healing Network Service 
 (SHNS) OC192 Ring 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from April 13, 2007, through  
 May 13, 2007. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE: 24-Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This contract is for the renewal of a Self-Healing Network Service (SHNS) 
OC192 Ring purchased on a 24-month Pricing Plan at discounted rates set forth 
below.  Monthly rates for the entire 24-months will be frozen from Company 
initiated rate changes.  
 
Exception:  SHNS Ports are billed on a monthly basis and not available under 
fixed period pricing plan rates (i.e. these rates are not frozen).  Those rate 
elements will be billed at the current month-to-month port rates both recurring 
and nonrecurring, as set forth in Sections 15 and 17, preceding. 
 
Discounted Monthly Rates for the SHNS OC48 Ring: 

 
• Monthly Recurring Rates $57,920.00 
 
The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract 
Offer: 
 
• The customer must be renewing for an additional 24 months an existing 36-

month SHNS OC192 contract that originally replaced a SHNS OC12, two 
OC48 and 15 DS3 Ports with 35 interoffice Miles 

 
When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the 
expiration of the fixed period service rate plan then Termination Liability and 
Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth in Section 15, preceding, will apply. 
 

 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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